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Exhibit A 
Well Log 





Exhibit B
Customer List 



mberAccount Number      Name Property Address City, State, Zip Code
LS001
LS002
LS004

Redacted for all

LS005
LS006
LS007
LS008
LS011
LS012
LS013
LS014
LS015
LS016
LS017
LS021
LS022
LS023
LS024
LS025
LS026
LS027
LS028
LS029
LS030
LS031
LS032
LS033
LS034
LS035
LS036
LS038
LS039
LS040
LS041
LS042
LS043
LS044
LS045
LS046
LS049

Lakeshore Water Company, LLC
2022 Customer List

Customer Information

Veneta, OR Redacted for all



LS051
LS052
LS053
LS054
LS055
LS056
LS057

47Total Customers:



Exhibit C
2022 Profit & Loss & Balance Sheet 



 4:31 PM
 02/14/2
3 Accrual Basis

 Lakeshore Water Company
 Profit & Loss

 January through December 2022

Jan 22 Feb 22 Mar 22 Apr 22 May 22 Jun 22 Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 Nov 22 Dec 22 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

1,382.47 1,283.28 1,179.10 1,332.19 1,163.63 1,429.41 1,860.24 4,038.50 20.01 1,955.32 1,313.48 1,285.27 18,242.90

4100 · Rate Revenue
4105 · Recycled Water (Irrigation) Total 

4100 · Rate Revenue 1,382.47 1,283.28 1,179.10 1,332.19 1,163.63 1,429.41 1,860.24 4,038.50 20.01 1,955.32 1,313.48 1,285.27 18,242.90

1,382.47 1,283.28 1,179.10 1,332.19 1,163.63 1,429.41 1,860.24 4,038.50 20.01 1,955.32 1,313.48 1,285.27 18,242.90Total Income 

Gross Profit 1,382.47 1,283.28 1,179.10 1,332.19 1,163.63 1,429.41 1,860.24 4,038.50 20.01 1,955.32 1,313.48 1,285.27 18,242.90

Expense

6000 · O&M Services

275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 550.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 3,300.00

650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 0.00 1,950.00 650.00 650.00 0.00 7,800.00

92.57 24.75 91.00 51.00 33.00 33.00 76.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 401.32

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.66

92.57 24.75 91.00 51.00 33.00 33.00 76.00 0.00 51.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 452.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.25

44.00 51.00 150.00 99.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 51.00 0.00 643.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.91

6005 · O&M Labor
6005.1 · O&M Contracted Labor
6020 · Materials Management

6020.1 · Chemicals
6020 · Materials Management - Other Total 6020 · 
Materials Management 6025 · Support Services
6030 · Testing & Reporting
6035 · Auto
6040 · Utilities

6040.1 · Electricity 212.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.62 207.33 217.95 245.82 212.43 127.19 205.08 1,520.19

192.74 192.74 0.00 406.45 337.86 410.92 198.44 218.82 198.44 197.18 196.18 0.00 2,549.776040.2 · Communications Total 

6040 · Utilities 405.51 192.74 0.00 406.45 337.86 502.54 405.77 436.77 444.26 409.61 323.37 205.08 4,069.96

6220.1 · Maint & Repair 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 405.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.00 198.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410.00

1,467.08 1,283.49 1,166.00 1,481.45 1,346.86 1,723.54 1,655.77 1,078.02 3,234.83 1,334.61 1,299.37 205.08 17,276.10

6291 · LIability Insurance Total 

6000 · O&M Services 6100 · 

Customer Services

136.00 341.00 341.00 444.00 402.00 402.00 304.00 278.00 224.00 224.00 419.00 0.00 3,515.006105 · Customer Service Labor 6110 · 
Billing

8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 8.40 16.80 66.40 0.00 158.80

30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 60.00 30.00 0.00 360.00

6110.1 · Office Supplies 

6110.2 · Postage
6110 · Billing - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.44 0.00 12.44

38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 76.80 108.84 0.00 531.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.28 0.00 138.28

174.40 379.40 379.40 482.40 440.40 440.40 342.40 316.40 262.40 300.80 666.12 0.00 4,184.52

Total 6110 · Billing

6100 · Customer Services - Other Total 6100 

· Customer Services 6200 · Management 

Services

6205 · Management Labor 315.00 315.00 315.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 498.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 3,368.00

396.00 198.00 0.00 198.00 198.00 0.00 0.00 223.00 198.00 198.00 198.00 0.00 1,807.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 30.00 355.00

6225 · Insurance 6240 
· Permit Fees 6250 · 

Service Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.60

711.00 513.00 315.00 473.00 473.00 275.00 325.60 723.00 696.00 573.00 473.00 30.00 5,580.60Total 6200 · Management Services 

Total Expense 2,352.48 2,175.89 1,860.40 2,436.85 2,260.26 2,438.94 2,323.77 2,117.42 4,193.23 2,208.41 2,438.49 235.08 27,041.22

Net Ordinary Income -970.01 -892.61 -681.30 -1,104.6
6

-1,096.6
3

-1,009.5
3

-463.53 1,921.08 -4,173.2
2

-253.09 -1,125.0
1

1,050.19 -8,798.3
2Net Income -970.01 -892.61 -681.30 -1,104.6

6
-1,096.6
3

-1,009.5
3

-463.53 1,921.08 -4,173.2
2

-253.09 -1,125.0
1

1,050.19 -8,798.3
2



Jan 31, 22 Feb 28, 22 Mar 31, 22 Apr 30, 22 May 31, 22 Jun 30, 22 Jul 31, 22 Aug 31, 22 Sep 30, 22 Oct 31, 22 Nov 30, 22 Dec 31, 22

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1101 · WA Trust Checking - 8973 36,937.71 6,907.52 8,258.39 18,530.81 24,764.82 24,572.97 26,712.58 20,412.78 185,395.01 187,355.06 174,172.60 25,785.39

Total Checking/Savings 36,937.71 6,907.52 8,258.39 18,530.81 24,764.82 24,572.97 26,712.58 20,412.78 185,395.01 187,355.06 174,172.60 25,785.39

Other Current Assets
13000 · Customer AR -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62 -23,627.62

1303 · Accounts Receivable - Accrued 32,781.73 32,783.56 32,611.79 32,293.91 32,806.43 34,124.07 32,939.37 33,178.17 31,436.76 31,219.60 30,895.16 31,101.66

Total Other Current Assets 9,154.11 9,155.94 8,984.17 8,666.29 9,178.81 10,496.45 9,311.75 9,550.55 7,809.14 7,591.98 7,267.54 7,474.04

Total Current Assets 46,091.82 16,063.46 17,242.56 27,197.10 33,943.63 35,069.42 36,024.33 29,963.33 193,204.15 194,947.04 181,440.14 33,259.43

Fixed Assets
1401 · Water Utility Asset 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00 21,624.00

1410 · Planning & CIP 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 706.00 1,440.75 2,051.75 3,416.24 5,745.24 7,766.50

1420 · Asset improvements
1422 · Treatment 24,703.98 24,703.98 24,703.98 47,048.68 47,573.68 47,641.93 57,282.17 58,079.95 58,205.08 58,530.41 59,146.41 59,869.11

1425 · Real Property 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00 8,011.00

1430 · Other
1431 · Asset Management 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00 5,653.00

1432 · Billing System 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00 3,972.00

1433 · Water Rights 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00 1,127.00

1434 · Emergency Response 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00

1435 · PUC 9,127.68 9,127.68 10,621.43 11,205.18 13,211.18 14,251.18 15,219.68 16,028.93 21,713.18 22,493.18 22,688.18 22,688.18

1430 · Other - Other 2,169.80 2,169.80 2,169.80 2,169.80 2,169.80 2,169.80 2,669.80 2,669.80 3,912.19 4,624.99 4,862.59 4,862.59

Total 1430 · Other 22,566.48 22,566.48 24,060.23 24,643.98 26,649.98 27,689.98 29,158.48 29,967.73 36,894.37 38,387.17 38,819.77 38,819.77

1436 · Metering System Upgrade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 816.86 816.86 816.86

1420 · Asset improvements - Other 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 7,688.37 21,688.37 21,688.37 21,688.37

Total 1420 · Asset improvements 62,969.83 62,969.83 64,463.58 87,392.03 89,923.03 91,031.28 102,140.02 103,747.05 110,798.82 127,433.81 128,482.41 129,205.11

1426 · Plant Upgrade 1,300.75 32,023.65 32,023.65 32,023.65 136,242.75 136,242.75 170,512.84 170,512.84 171,361.20 174,538.39 174,538.39 174,538.39

17000 · Accumulated Depreciation -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00 -16,526.00

Total Fixed Assets 69,368.58 100,251.48 101,745.23 124,673.68 231,423.78 232,532.03 278,456.86 280,798.64 289,309.77 310,486.44 313,864.04 316,608.00

Other Assets
1302 · Deposits on account 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00

Total Other Assets 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00 890.00
TOTAL ASSETS 116,350.40 117,204.94 119,877.79 152,760.78 266,257.41 268,491.45 315,371.19 311,651.97 483,403.92 506,323.48 496,194.18 350,757.43

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · Accounts Payable -2,395.98 -648.83 2,705.32 6,692.97 11,286.23 14,529.80 61,873.07 31,232.77 7,157.94 30,330.59 21,326.30 -160.64

Total Accounts Payable -2,395.98 -648.83 2,705.32 6,692.97 11,286.23 14,529.80 61,873.07 31,232.77 7,157.94 30,330.59 21,326.30 -160.64

Total Current Liabilities -2,395.98 -648.83 2,705.32 6,692.97 11,286.23 14,529.80 61,873.07 31,232.77 7,157.94 30,330.59 21,326.30 -160.64

Total Liabilities -2,395.98 -648.83 2,705.32 6,692.97 11,286.23 14,529.80 61,873.07 31,232.77 7,157.94 30,330.59 21,326.30 -160.64

Equity
30000 · Opening Balance Equity 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00 11,150.00

30701 · Member Contribution 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 135,000.00 335,000.00 335,000.00 335,000.00 210,000.00

32000 · Members Equity 28,566.39 28,566.39 28,566.39 28,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39 138,566.39

Net Income -970.01 -1,862.62 -2,543.92 -3,648.58 -4,745.21 -5,754.74 -6,218.27 -4,297.19 -8,470.41 -8,723.50 -9,848.51 -8,798.32

Total Equity 118,746.38 117,853.77 117,172.47 146,067.81 254,971.18 253,961.65 253,498.12 280,419.20 476,245.98 475,992.89 474,867.88 350,918.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 116,350.40 117,204.94 119,877.79 152,760.78 266,257.41 268,491.45 315,371.19 311,651.97 483,403.92 506,323.48 496,194.18 350,757.43

 Lakeshore Water Company
 Profit & Loss

 January through December 2022



 3:40 PM
 04/12/23
 Accrual Basis

 Lakeshore Water Company
 Transaction Detail by Account

 January 2016 through December 2022

 Page 1 of 1

Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

1401 · Water Utility Asset
General Journal 05/22/2019 4 Record Lakeshore purchase 30000 · Opening Balance Equity 11,150.00 11,150.00

Deposit 08/09/2019 12503 WGF National Title Co Refund closing costs 1101 · WA Trust Checking - 8973 -18.00 11,132.00

Bill 12/31/2019 2489 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Due diligence acquisition 20000 · Accounts Payable 9,717.00 20,849.00

Bill 12/31/2019 2489 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Due diligence acquisition 20000 · Accounts Payable 775.00 21,624.00

Total 1401 · Water Utility Asset 21,624.00 21,624.00

1410 · Planning & CIP
Bill 02/28/2022 4201 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Master Plan & CIP 20000 · Accounts Payable 160.00 160.00

Bill 07/31/2022 4470 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 546.00 706.00

Bill 08/31/2022 4519 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Planning & CIP 20000 · Accounts Payable 386.75 1,092.75

Bill 08/31/2022 4516 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 348.00 1,440.75

Bill 09/30/2022 4607 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Planning & CIP 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,242.39 2,683.14

Bill 09/30/2022 4583 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 195.00 2,878.14

Bill 09/30/2022 4579 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 416.00 3,294.14

Bill 10/31/2022 4668 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 113.49 3,407.63

Bill 10/31/2022 4668 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 54.00 3,461.63

Bill 10/31/2022 4673 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 195.00 3,656.63

Bill 10/31/2022 4668 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,002.00 4,658.63

Bill 11/30/2022 4755 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 117.00 4,775.63

Bill 11/30/2022 4755 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 195.00 4,970.63

Bill 11/30/2022 4752 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Planning & CIP 20000 · Accounts Payable 96.00 5,066.63

Bill 11/30/2022 4750 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,921.00 6,987.63

Bill 12/31/2022 4811 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Planning & CIP 20000 · Accounts Payable 2,021.26 9,008.89

Total 1410 · Planning & CIP 9,008.89 9,008.89

1420 · Asset improvements
1422 · Treatment

Bill 04/30/2020 2712 - PO101 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Control panel 20000 · Accounts Payable 9,874.08 9,874.08

Bill 09/17/2021 Tank Connection 30%. Material + Design (Pmt #1) 20000 · Accounts Payable 14,829.90 24,703.98

Bill 04/13/2022 39410 Tank Connection 40%. Material + Design (Pmt #3) 20000 · Accounts Payable 19,773.20 44,477.18

Bill 04/13/2022 39411 Tank Connection Change Order#2  for Foundation 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,000.00 45,477.18

Bill 04/30/2022 4321 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Treatment Plant & Storage Tank 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,571.50 47,048.68

Bill 05/31/2022 4691 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Treatment Plant & Storage Tank 20000 · Accounts Payable 525.00 47,573.68

Bill 06/30/2022 4417 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 68.25 47,641.93

Bill 07/31/2022 4473 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Tank connection 20000 · Accounts Payable 9,640.24 57,282.17

Bill 08/31/2022 4518 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 797.78 58,079.95

Bill 09/30/2022 4581 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 125.13 58,205.08

Bill 10/31/2022 4669 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 325.33 58,530.41

Bill 11/30/2022 4754 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 616.00 59,146.41

Bill 12/31/2022 4813 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Treatement Plant & Storage Tank 20000 · Accounts Payable 722.70 59,869.11

Total 1422 · Treatment 59,869.11 59,869.11

1425 · Real Property
Bill 01/31/2020 2633 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 638.00 638.00

Bill 02/29/2020 2634 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,269.00 1,907.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2635 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 909.00 2,816.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2659 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Emergency Generator Evaluation 20000 · Accounts Payable 426.00 3,242.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2716 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,697.00 4,939.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2776 t102 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Plant site improvements 20000 · Accounts Payable 3,072.00 8,011.00

Total 1425 · Real Property 8,011.00 8,011.00

1430 · Other
1431 · Asset Management

Bill 01/31/2020 2630 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,979.00 1,979.00

Bill 02/29/2020 2631 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,384.00 3,363.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2632 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Asset Mgmt GIS 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,498.00 4,861.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2715 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Asset management 20000 · Accounts Payable 792.00 5,653.00

Total 1431 · Asset Management 5,653.00 5,653.00

1432 · Billing System
Bill 02/29/2020 2667 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Billing system upgrade 20000 · Accounts Payable 979.00 979.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2668 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Billing system upgrade 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,074.00 2,053.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2719 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Work on biling upgrade 20000 · Accounts Payable 736.00 2,789.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2790 D112 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Billing Upgrade System 20000 · Accounts Payable 954.00 3,743.00

Bill 09/30/2020 2913 T112 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Billing Upgrade System 20000 · Accounts Payable 229.00 3,972.00

Total 1432 · Billing System 3,972.00 3,972.00

1433 · Water Rights
Bill 03/31/2020 2660 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Water Rights 20000 · Accounts Payable 138.00 138.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2718 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Water  Rights 20000 · Accounts Payable 989.00 1,127.00

Total 1433 · Water Rights 1,127.00 1,127.00

1434 · Emergency Response
Bill 03/31/2020 2664 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Emergency plan & update 20000 · Accounts Payable 517.00 517.00

Total 1434 · Emergency Response 517.00 517.00

1435 · PUC
Bill 03/31/2020 2636 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Annual Report 20000 · Accounts Payable 517.00 517.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2650 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Annual Fee Stmt 20000 · Accounts Payable 426.00 943.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2653 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Annual Affililated Interest 20000 · Accounts Payable 426.00 1,369.00

Bill 03/31/2020 2656 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Rate Case 20000 · Accounts Payable 804.00 2,173.00

Bill 04/30/2020 2717 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Rate case 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,625.00 3,798.00

Bill 05/31/2020 2777 T106 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Rate case 20000 · Accounts Payable 914.00 4,712.00

Bill 09/30/2020 2912 Dev106 Puttman Infrastructure Inc PUC Rate case 20000 · Accounts Payable 489.00 5,201.00

Bill 01/31/2021 3026 Puttman Infrastructure Inc TO# 10-103 PUC 20000 · Accounts Payable 563.20 5,764.20

Bill 02/28/2021 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 563.20 6,327.40

Bill 02/28/2021 3055 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 140.80 6,468.20

Bill 03/31/2021 3090 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 273.00 6,741.20

Bill 03/31/2021 3090 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 86.48 6,827.68

Bill 04/30/2021 3123 Puttman Infrastructure Inc TO# 10-103 PUC 20000 · Accounts Payable 375.00 7,202.68

Bill 05/31/2021 3155 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 655.00 7,857.68

Bill 06/30/2021 3174 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 455.00 8,312.68

Bill 07/31/2021 3198 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 770.00 9,082.68

Bill 11/03/2021 Rental City of Veneta Rental 20000 · Accounts Payable 45.00 9,127.68

Bill 03/31/2022 4692 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,493.75 10,621.43

Bill 04/30/2022 4319 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 583.75 11,205.18

Bill 05/31/2022 4372 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,380.00 12,585.18

Bill 05/31/2022 4636 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 626.00 13,211.18

Bill 06/30/2022 4418 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 286.00 13,497.18

Bill 06/30/2022 4419 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 754.00 14,251.18

Bill 07/31/2022 4471 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 968.50 15,219.68

Bill 08/31/2022 4517 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 809.25 16,028.93

Bill 09/30/2022 4580 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 5,684.25 21,713.18

Bill 10/31/2022 4671 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 585.00 22,298.18

Bill 10/31/2022 4672 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 195.00 22,493.18

Bill 11/30/2022 4751 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 195.00 22,688.18

Total 1435 · PUC 22,688.18 22,688.18

1430 · Other - Other
Bill 06/30/2021 3172 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 272.66 272.66

Bill 07/31/2021 3202 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 495.00 767.66

Bill 08/31/2021 3235 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,402.14 2,169.80

Bill 07/11/2022 easement improvement Monty Sims. Improvements to easement to access plant 20000 · Accounts Payable 500.00 2,669.80

Bill 10/31/2022 4670 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Regulatory 20000 · Accounts Payable 712.80 3,382.60

Bill 11/30/2022 4753 Puttman Infrastructure Inc Regulatory 20000 · Accounts Payable 237.60 3,620.20

Total 1430 · Other - Other 3,620.20 3,620.20

Total 1430 · Other 37,577.38 37,577.38

1436 · Metering System Upgrade
Bill 10/31/2022 4674 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 816.86 816.86

Total 1436 · Metering System Upgrade 816.86 816.86

1420 · Asset improvements - Other
Bill 12/31/2019 2470 DEV Puttman Infrastructure Inc AKS Site Mapping Engineering 20000 · Accounts Payable 7,688.37 7,688.37

Bill 10/25/2022 18671457 Oregon Water Services, Inc. Fence Project 20000 · Accounts Payable 14,000.00 21,688.37

Total 1420 · Asset improvements - Other 21,688.37 21,688.37

Total 1420 · Asset improvements 127,962.72 127,962.72

1426 · Plant Upgrade
Bill 11/30/2021 4067 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,300.75 1,300.75

Bill 02/14/2022 37939 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 13.1% Complete 20000 · Accounts Payable 15,893.00 17,193.75

Bill 02/18/2022 38876 Tank Connection 30%. Material + Design (Pmt #2) 20000 · Accounts Payable 14,829.90 32,023.65

Bill 05/05/2022 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 67,660.00 99,683.65

Bill 05/10/2022 38844 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 9,036.10 108,719.75

Bill 05/10/2022 39709 Tank Connection 20000 · Accounts Payable 27,523.00 136,242.75

Bill 07/13/2022 39052 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 27,726.27 163,969.02

Bill 07/19/2022 39053 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 6,543.82 170,512.84

Bill 09/30/2022 4583 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 361.00 170,873.84

Bill 09/30/2022 4583 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 156.00 171,029.84

Bill 09/30/2022 4583 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 194.84 171,224.68

Bill 09/30/2022 4583 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 136.52 171,361.20

Bill 10/01/2022 15898464 Oregon Water Services, Inc. 20000 · Accounts Payable 693.19 172,054.39

Bill 10/31/2022 4673 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 172.00 172,226.39

Bill 10/31/2022 4673 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 117.00 172,343.39

Bill 10/31/2022 4673 Puttman Infrastructure Inc 20000 · Accounts Payable 2,195.00 174,538.39

Total 1426 · Plant Upgrade 174,538.39 174,538.39

17000 · Accumulated Depreciation
General Journal 12/31/2019 2020 CPA 1 Record 2019 deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense -548.00 -548.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 2020 JE 1 Record 1 Qtr Deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -548.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 2020 JE 2 Record 2 Qtr deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -548.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 2020 JE 3 Record 3 Qtr deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -548.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 2020 JE 4 Record 4 Qtr deprec 6980 · Depreciation Expense 0.00 -548.00

General Journal 12/31/2020 AJE5 To record CY depreciation expense 6980 · Depreciation Expense -13,687.00 -14,235.00

General Journal 12/31/2021 AJE-5 To record CY depreciation expense 6980 · Depreciation Expense -2,291.00 -16,526.00

Total 17000 · Accumulated Depreciation -16,526.00 -16,526.00
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$1,921.00 of labor capitalized























$2,679.00 capitalized
Treatment plant upgrade











$1,169.49 labor capitalized
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$1,043.36 capitalized
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$416.00 capitalized
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$348.00 capitalized
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$546 Capitalized



















Capitalized























Capitalized







































Capitalized











Capitalized







Capitalized





















Capitalized











Capitalized



Capitalized































Capitalized























Capitalized



Capitalized









30086 Federal Lane 
Eugene, OR 97402 

(541) 342-1718
CCB # 133505 

� Vf>�E.
/_) :L/ It-/ J J2lnvoice 

DATE INVOICE# 

1/14/2022 37939 

BILL TO 

LAKESHORE WATER COMPANY, LLC 

A TIN: THOMAS J PUTTMAN 

620 SW FIFTH AVE, SUITE 1100 
PORTLAND, OR 97204 

SHIP TO 

25983 MARINA RD 

EUGENE, OR 97487 

Customer Phone 

503-224-3454

P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP SERVICE DATE WORK ORDER# 

NET 10 Randy 1/14/2022 18911 

QTY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION 

MISC EQUlPME ... MISC EQUIPMENT: I BOOSTER PUMP STATION/ 2-7.5 HP PUMPS/ VALVES/ 

EPOXY COATED PIPING/ MOUNTED ON EPOXY COATED BASE 

I MISC EQUIPME ... MISC EQUIPMENT: 5000 GALLON TEMPORARY WATER STORAGE AND PIPING 

Additional items and labor will be billed as project progresses. 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
OREGON WATER SERVICES, 30086 FEDERAL LANE, EUGENE, OR 97402 

TO PAY BY VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER OR AMERICAN EXPRESS PLEASE 
CALL (541) 342-17 I 8 

WANT TO PAY ONLTNE?? VISIT OUR PAYMENT PORTAL AT: 

https://oregonwaterservices.com/payment-portal/ 

Sub-total 

Payments/Credits 

Balance Due 

WORK SITE 

AMOUNT 

14,893.00 

1,000.00 

$0.00 

$15,893.00 

CUSTOMER AGREES to pay a finance charge of 1.5% per month on past due accounts. If the account is in default and placed in the hands of an attorney or agency 
for collection, the account debtor promises to pay collection costs including reasonable attorneys fees, even though no suit or action is filed the amount of such 
attorneys fees shall be fixed by the court in which the suit or action, including any appeal therein, is tried, heard or decided. The account debtor agrees that the venue 
for bringing any action on this account is Lane County Oregon. 

CUSTOMER FURTHER AGREES that this invoice shall act as a security agreement, and that Customer hereby grants to Oregon Water Services, Inc. a purchase 
money security interest in all materials listed herein above to secure payment of all subs due hereunder. Customer agrees to execute any other documents which may 
be reasonably required to perfect the security interest. Customer acknowledges the right of Oregon Water Services, Inc. to repossess the materials sold hereunder with 
or without court order in the event of the failure by the Customer to timely pay all sums. 
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Capitalized
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Capitalized



Re: Invoice 2470 DEV TO 
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Capitalized





Lakeshore Water Company
Water Utility

Acquisition Costs

Item Cost Notes
Purchase Price
Purchase Price 10,000$             See asset purchase agreement (10/10/18)

Subtotal (Closing Cost) = 11,150.00$        see WFG closing statement & Umpqua 
wire

Due Diligence & Purchase Docs
Puttman Sourcing & Acquisition 
Execution

3,875$               T&M to assess and close (only 50%)

Legal 2,500$               Stoel Rives for term sheet & asset 
purchase agreement.  

PUC Purchase Approval Process -$  Did not include in total (spent 24 hours)
Phase 1 Environmental -$  Did not perform.

Subtotal = 6,375.00$          
Utility Set Up

Banking Accounts Setup 300$  New checks
Accounting & Tax 1,000.00$          Moss Adams asset allocation & 

decpreciation schedule.  Review new P&L 
and balance sheet.

LLC Setup & Docs 1,200.00$          Corp docs and reports.
Website & Emergency Call Setup 500.00$             Add new customer page & info
Customer Account Transfer and 
Update

342$  CUSI set up.

Subtotal = 3,342.00$          

Total 20,867.00$        
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